with the ultimate intent to terminate this development project that the Town Bladensburg 

fully knows it does not have the resources or amenities to support. 

53. That the economic harm intentionally caused by this illegal conduct by the 

Defendant will be in excess of at least Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) to 

the Plaintiffs and such conduct is being conducted with malice and the Plaintiffs will 

seek Forty Million Dollars ($40,000,000.00) in punitive damages for this intentional 

conduct that is wrongful and intentional in which the Defendant either knows or should

[...]

Exhibit 4 - Letter from the attorney for the Town of Cheverly objecting in 

indicating the annexation is illegal and improper. 

Exhibit 5 – Letter from the owner of the site objecting to their action. 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff seeks judgment against the Defendant for an amount in 

excess of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) plus other damages as 

determined by the Court.